
FIM MINIGP AUSTRALIA SERIES 2022
Round 2 : Eastern Creek - NSW

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

VETERANS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 14:18:34
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.5C Starters: 12
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 14:32

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
1 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 48.270  9 of 11
2 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 50.010  7 of 10 1.740 1.740
3 31 Matt WATKINS (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 50.214 10 of 11 1.944 .204
4 26 Buzz KIELY (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 50.417 11 of 11 2.147 .203
5 82 Paul ROSE (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 50.498  6 of 11 2.228 .081
6 77 Paul WATKINS (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 51.275  4 of 10 3.005 .777
7 17 Rikki WATT (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 51.318  7 of 11 3.048 .043
8 45 Nathan WEBB (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 52.393  2 of 10 4.123 1.075
9 28 Nick ANGELOPOULOS (VIC) Ohvale GP-0 190 52.482  7 of  9 4.212 .089
10 78 Nathan SPITIRI (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 52.623  7 of  8 4.353 .141
11 25 Jack DUNLOP (NSW) Bucci BR12 170 53.614  7 of  7 5.344 .991
12 41 Wayne HEPBURN (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 55.257  7 of 10 6.987 1.643

New qualifying record for VET class - Previous: 49.941 by Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) on a Ohvale GP-2 190 set on 14/05/22

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

VETERANS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 14:18:34
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.5C Starters: 12
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 14:32

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11
12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) 50.225 48.668 48.516 48.891 48.291 48.407 48.659 49.567 48.270 52.438 52.086
17 Rikki WATT (VIC) 52.126 51.627 52.264 53.178 52.004 52.264 51.318 51.647 51.504 51.389 51.691
25 Jack DUNLOP (NSW) 56.039 55.007 54.052 55.970 53.655 54.491 53.614
26 Buzz KIELY (VIC) 52.842 56.259 51.662 51.456 51.153 51.160 50.847 52.346 52.351 50.948 50.417
28 Nick ANGELOPOULOS (VIC) 53.600 53.091 53.018 52.858 52.496 52.769 52.482 52.718 2:49.252
31 Matt WATKINS (VIC) 51.135 50.656 51.154 53.073 50.685 50.453 50.221 52.757 50.938 50.214 50.817
41 Wayne HEPBURN (VIC) 56.645 56.078 55.969 55.941 55.445 57.036 55.257 55.614 55.762 55.754
45 Nathan WEBB (VIC) 52.703 52.393 58.711 53.509 53.152 53.268 53.755 55.673 56.510 52.849
77 Paul WATKINS (NSW) 53.718 52.735 51.861 51.275 52.358 1:00.903 51.637 58.284 52.397 53.253
78 Nathan SPITIRI (VIC) 54.332 53.229 54.580 53.930 52.682 52.668 52.623 52.709
82 Paul ROSE (NSW) 54.055 52.107 51.317 50.883 50.999 50.498 59.933 50.645 51.488 51.504 51.651
88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 52.101 50.922 57.302 50.882 50.526 56.486 50.010 59.962 56.070 50.236

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



FIM MINIGP AUSTRALIA SERIES 2022
Round 2 : Eastern Creek - NSW

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

VETERANS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 14:18:34
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.5C Starters: 12
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 14:32

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:50.150 28 Nick ANGELOPOULOS (VIC) Ohvale GP-0 190 53.600 1
1:50.212 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 50.225 1
2:38.880 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 48.668 2
3:27.396 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 48.516 3
5:04.578 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 48.291 5
8:19.481 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 48.270 9

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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14 & 15 May

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

VETERANS
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 14/05/22 Printed at: 14:32

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q09  Lap  
1 12 Glenn ALLERTON (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 49.941 48.270 48.270
2 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 52.513 50.010 50.010
3 31 Matt WATKINS (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 51.480 50.214 50.214
4 26 Buzz KIELY (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 52.997 50.417 50.417
5 82 Paul ROSE (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 54.473 50.498 50.498
6 77 Paul WATKINS (NSW) Ohvale GP-2 190 54.138 51.275 51.275
7 17 Rikki WATT (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 53.078 51.318 51.318
8 45 Nathan WEBB (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 54.572 52.393 52.393
9 28 Nick ANGELOPOULOS (VIC) Ohvale GP-0 190 53.183 52.482 52.482
10 78 Nathan SPITIRI (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 57.753 52.623 52.623
11 25 Jack DUNLOP (NSW) Bucci BR12 170 54.854 53.614 53.614
12 41 Wayne HEPBURN (VIC) Ohvale GP-2 190 56.874 55.257 55.257

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

VETERANS
EVENTS 4, 9, 13, & 18

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 14/05/22 Printed at: 14:32
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Brendan Ferrari

VETERANS
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 14/05/22 Started at: 14:18:34
Event: Q09 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny- Temp: 24.5C Starters: 12
Track: Damp Patches Printed at: 14:32

Time Description
14:18:34 Event Start
14:28:38 Chequered Flag
14:30:08 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


